
Solicitation No: RFP-16-PS-015 Submission Date: 3/29/2006

Solicitation Title: 

Vendor Name Fujitsu Network Communications, Inc. 

Address 2801 Telecom Pkwy 

City, State, Zip Richardson, Texas 75082

Email carl.nelli@us.fujitsu.com

HUB Status No 

Netsmart 1200- 4 Nodes

1 Item Description Spares Quantity   Unit Price   Total Price 

NETSMART 1200 License

NS12-NE-5310 NETSMART 1200 License per FW5310 4 4 329.00$                #########

NS12-PROD-05-01-00 NETSMART 1200 Production License R5.1 1 1 2,327.00$             #########

FW5310- 5 Nodes

2 Item Description Node 1 Node 2 Node 3 Node 4 Node 5 Spares Quantity Unit Price  Total Price 

FLASHWAVE 53xx

FW5310

FC9696E4G1 FW 5310 4xGE Service module 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 367.00$      ######### #

FC9696E8T1 FW 5310 8xE1/T1 Service module 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 790.00$      ######### #

RTU5310AR01 FW5310 R1.2 RTU 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 353.00$      ######### #

FLASHWAVE 7120

Pluggables

FC9686CPR1 SFP, Copper RJ-45 (10/100/1000BaseT) for Layer 2 Packet (PVX) Cards only 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 125.00$      625.00$ 

FC9686FGMM SFP transceiver, quad-rate (GE, 1G/2G/4G FC), 850 nm, SX, MM 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 60.00$       300.00$ 

SFP

Pluggables

FC95705200 1000Base-LX10, SMF, 1310 nm, 10 km SFP module (I-TEMP) 2 2 2 2 2 0 10 112.00$      ######### #

FMAT

Misc. Parts

PCD4B950-0072-C001 PWR KIT, RECT, 2RU, 19/23", (2) 7A MOD 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1,048.00$   ######### #

CWDM Layer

3 Item Description  Site 1 Site 2 Site 3 Site 4 Site 5 Spares
Spares 

SPARES
Spares Quantity Unit Price  Total Price 

FLASHWAVE 7120

WDM Cards

FC9686C431 4-Channel CWDM Mux/Demux (Channels 1–4) (No Physical Inventory Info) 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 8 1,356.00$   ########## #

Pluggables

FC9686MSC1 CWDM SFP transceiver, 125 Mb/s–2.7 Gb/s, multirate, LR, Channel 1 (1611 nm) 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 9 640.00$      ######### ##

RCI

4 Item Description Node 1 Node 1 SPARES Node 2
Node 2 

SPARES
Node 3

Node 3 

SPARES
Node 4

Node 4 

SPARES
 Spares  Quantity  Unit Price  Total Price 

Other

Custom Hardware

2379-TBD-RK-1 RK,NTWK,14A LP RECT(1)FW5310(1)FW7120  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 ######### ## 7,875.00$          

2379-TBD-RK-1 RK,NTWK,14A LP RECT(1)FW5310(1)FW7120  0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 ######### ## 7,875.00$          

2379-TBD-RK-1 RK,NTWK,14A LP RECT(1)FW5310(1)FW7120  0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 ######### ## 7,875.00$          

2379-TBD-RK-1 RK,NTWK,14A LP RECT(1)FW5310(1)FW7120  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 ######### ## 7,875.00$          

Equipment Installation 

5 Item Description Quantity   Unit Price   Total Price 

EFI Eng, Furnish Mtls, & Install  equip 1 12,116.97$              12,116.97$                   

TEST-TURN-UP TEST AND TURN-UP SERVICES 1 14,862.72$              14,862.72$                   

Provided optional 

Item Description Quantity   Unit Price   Total Price 

PYR253_S26361-

K1492-V30
PYR253_S26361-K1492-V301_199797-01 1 5,900.00$                5,900.00$                     

Provided optional 

Item Description Quantity   Unit Price   Total Price 

Service and maintenance program 1 6,000.00$                6,000.00$                     

TBS 106

TBR 1

THS 40

THR 0

Total Awarded: 104,417.69$ 

Purchase order: P6033745

Bid Tabulation

DWDM Multiplexer System 

mailto:carl.nelli@us.fujitsu.com

